Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GENELABS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/23/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LADATECH, LLC		
Street Address:	69 Prospect Avenue		
City:	Larchmont		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10538		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07742088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)838-4350 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 838-4300

Email: lkennelly@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2168

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54600-8063.US00
-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Dehlinger

Total Attachments: 2

source=546008063US00Assign#page1.tif source=546008063US00Assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 019739 FRAME: 0278**

500340943

PATENT REEL: 019739 FRAME: 0279

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by GENELABS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), a California corporation located at 505 Penobscot Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor has invented certain new and useful inventions set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled AMPLIFICATION OF MIXED SEQUENCE NUCLEIC ACID FRAGMENTS having Serial No. 07/742,088 filed on August 2, 1991, now U.S. Patent No. 6,114,149 issued on September 5, 2000 (the "U.S. Patent").

WHEREAS, LADATECH, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 69 Prospect Ave, Larchmont, NY 10538, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said U.S. Patent, and any reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all foreign counterparts thereof. (the "Patent").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, including and any reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all foreign counterparts thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including all foreign counterparts thereof, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will,

Attorney Docket No. 54600-8063 US00

whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, advise that any proceeding in connection with said Patent, including interference, re-examination and re-issue proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Patent, without charge to said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

GENELABS TECHNOLOGIES, INC	GENEL.	ABS	TECHNO	LOGIES.	INC
----------------------------	--------	-----	---------------	---------	-----

Roy J. Wu

Date: 8/23/2007

Title: Vice President

2

RECORDED: 08/23/2007